

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT (L) NO.6050 OF 2025

Habib Esmail Memorial Trust and Ors. ...Plaintiffs

*Versus*

Shoreline Hotels Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Shahbaz khan S. i/b. YNA Legal Advocates for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.  
DATE : 18TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Plaintiff has sought for extension of time to carry out amendment which was permitted to be carried on 8th May, 2025.
3. Accordingly, the extension of time is granted. The Plaintiff shall carry out amendment as permitted to be carried vide order dated 8th May, 2025, on or before 30th June, 2025.

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]