

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 03rd September, 2025**

FOR REJECTION :

15	SL/2308/2025	)	None present.
		)	
		)	PC.: By way of last chance, the plaintiff to remove
		)	office objections on Suit and get the same
		)	registered and/or numbered within two weeks
		)	from the date of uploading of order, failing
		)	Suit to stand rejected for non-compliance of
		)	office objections under O.S.Rule 986.
16	SL/6050/2025	)	Mr. Dev Mistry i/b. YNA Legal LLP, Advocate
	with	)	for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	Ms. Bhakti Mehta i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
		)	Company, Advocate for defendant/applicant.
		)	
		)	PC.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that as per Order dated 08.05.2025,
		)	the plaintiff has carried out necessary
		)	amendment, however, but office has not
		)	converted suit as Commercial Suit. Statement
		)	is accepted.
		)	
		)	As amendment with respect to commercial suit
		)	is carried out, present suit needs to be listed
		)	before the Hon'ble Court.
		)	
		)	Matter is already fixed on 16.09.2025.
		)	
		)	Remove from board.
		)	
		)	In the meantime, the applicant/defendant to
		)	remove office objections on Interim
		)	Application (L) No. 27012/2025 and get the
		)	same registered and/or numbered within two
		)	weeks from the date of raising of office
		)	objections.

Date : 03.09.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master