

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 27th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTION TO VERIFY THE STATUS :

82. COMS(L)/6050/2025	)	Mr. Dev Mishra i/b. M/s. YNA Legal LLP, Advocate
WITH	)	for Plaintiff
	)	
IA(L)/6411/2025	)	Ms. Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy
IN	)	& Co., Advocate for Defendant
	)	
COMS(L)/6050/2025	)	
WITH	)	PC. : Today, the matter is placed on board to
IA/5550/2025	)	verify the status of the matter. The current status
	)	of the matter is as follows:
	)	
	)	1. The present matter is e-filed and office
	)	objections have been raised on 03.03.2025
	)	and Plaintiff failed to remove office
	)	objections within two weeks as per Practice
	)	Note No. 60-A.
	)	
	)	2. Plaintiff has filed Interim Application (L) No.
	)	6411 of 2025. Plaintiff is required to remove
	)	office objections and get the same numbered.
	)	
	)	
	)	Matter is already fixed on 01.12.2025 before the
	)	Hon'ble Court for directions with regard to non-
	)	compliance of office objections on Suit as well as
	)	Interim Application. Remove from board.

Date : 27.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master